
. 

Department of Finance 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Ave., Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 
(914) 231-1872

www.westchestergov.com

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 

TITLE: BIO GENERATOR TURF AND POND SYSTEM SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 5845-BPS 
CONTRACT PERIOD: 
EXTENSION #1 
EXTENSION #2 

 JANUARY 1, 2023 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023 
JANUARY 1, 2024 - DECEMBER 13, 2024 
JANUARY 1, 2025 - DECEMBER 31, 2025

DATE OF ISSUE: 
EXTENSION #1 
EXTENSION #2 

OCTOBER 20, 2022 
OCTOBER 11, 2023 
NOVEMBER 6, 2024 

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: PARKS DEPARTMENT 

SPECIFICATION REFERENCE: AS INCORPORATED IN THE INVITATION FOR BIDS 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: PINNACLE TURF 
AS APPEARS ON PAGE 2 OF THIS AWARD 

Address Inquiries To: 

County Departments & Vendors Political Subdivisions 

Name:   Ladia Montalvo 
Title:     Senior Buyer 
Phone:   914-231-1174  
Fax:       914-231-1546 
E-mail:  Lqm9@WestchesterCountyNY.Gov

AVAILABLE FOR USE BY POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS 

Description 
ENTENSION #2  
TO THE ABOVE CONTRACT HAS BEEN ISSUED FOR THE CONTINUANCE OF SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE OF BIO 
GENERATOR TURF AND POND SYSTEM LOCATED AT WESTCHESTER COUNTY PARKS.  ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS ARE APPLICABLE.   

THIS CONTRACT IS AVAILABLE TO MUNICIPALITIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS. 

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:lqm9@westchestergov.com


 
  2 
Vendor: 
PINNACLE TURF 
40 Skyview Lane 
New Rochelle, NY 10804 
Attn: Steve Renzetti 
Phone:  914/384-9227 
Email: SRENZETTI@VERIZON.NET 
 
 
The Contractor will provide service and maintenance for bio generator turf and pond system including 
equipment and products for Westchester County Parks and Golf Courses as per bid RFB-WC-22396. 
The County will pay per terms and conditions as per RFB-WC-22396 
 
 
Contract Period:   
01/01/23 – 12/31/23 with option to extend. 
EXTENSION #1       01/01/24 – 12/31/24 
 
 
TERMS:     FOB:   DELIVERY:  
Net 30       Destination  6 Days 
 
One unit per facility. 
Seven (7) months service, minimum four (4) units per season, with option for additional units 
 $825.00 per unit/month 
 $825.00 per additional month 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Cc:   M. Connolly – BPS 

    A. DiRubba –Parks Dept 
         

mailto:SRENZETTI@VERIZON.NET

